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Anne DeJoy 
Eastside Neighborhood Dev. Co. 
965 Payne Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN  55130 
651-288-8744 (w)  
adejoy@esndc.org  
W-6 / PD-2 
App: 01/22/14-Reapp: 08/03/16 
Term Exp: 01/01/19 
 
 
 
 
 
***Daniel Edgerton*** 
1157 Como Blvd. West 
Saint Paul MN 55103-1025 
651/604-4820 (w) 
651/775-5627 © 
Dan.edgerton@stantec.com  
W-5 / PD - 10 
App: 01/01/12 - Reapp: 01/01/15 
Term Exp: 01/01/2018 
 
 
 
 
 
Kris Fredson 
333 Warwick Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
651-235-4459 ©  
W-3/PD-14 
App: 08/03/16 
Term Exp: 01/01/19 
 
 

 
Gene Gelgelu 
1821 University Avenue W. 
Suite S-291 
Saint Paul, MN  55104 
651/646-9411 (w) 
ggelgelu@aeds-mn.org  
W- 7 / PD -2 
App: 01-01-10-Reapp: 02/06/13, 
08/03/16 
Term Exp: 01/01/19 
 
 
 
William Lindeke 
148 West George Street, # 7  
Saint Paul, MN  55107 
651-983-1672 © 
blindeke@gmail.com  
W -2/ PD -3 
App: 01/01/2012- Reapp: 01/01/15 
Term Exp: 01/01/2018 
 
 
 
***Kyle Makarios***  
700 Olive Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55130 
(651) 379-0207 (w) 
kmakarios@ncsrcc.org  
W-1/ PD 8 
App: 02/06/13, Reapp: 08/03/16 
Term Exp: 01/01/19 
 
 
 
 
 

 
***Melanie McMahon*** 
1266 Scheffer Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
(612) 387-3991 ©  
mcmahonsd64@gmail.com  
W -3 / PD -15 
App: 06/18/14 
Term Exp: 01/01/2017 
 
 
***Paula Merrigan*** 
651/340-2275 (h)  
paulaplanning@gmail.com  
W-2 / PD-17 
App: 01-01-10- Reapp: 02/06/13, 
08/03/16 
Term Exp: 01/01/19 
 
 
***Gaius Nelson*** 
206 Wheeler Street S 
Saint Paul MN 55105-1927 
651/690-0199 (h) 
612/331-7178 (w) 
W-3 / PD-14 
App: 3-24-06- Reapp: 1/1/12 
Term Exp: 1-1-2015 
 
 
Christopher Ochs 
850 Dayton Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN  55104 
christopher.james.ochs@gmail.com 
W 1/ PD 8 
App: 01/01/11, 1/1/14 
Term Exp. 1/1/17 
 

 
Trevor Oliver 
2021 Margaret Street 
Saint Paul, MN  55119 
oliv0082@gmail.com 
W 7 /PD 1 
App: 1-1-11, 1/1/14 
Term Exp. 1/1/17 
 
 
***Elizabeth (Betsy) Reveal*** 
534 Superior Street 
Saint Paul, MN  55102 
ecr@trios-llc.com  
W- 2/ PD-9 
App: 1-1-11, 1/1/14 
Term Exp: 1-1-17 
 
 
 
Emily Shively 
1284 Bush Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN  55106 
emilyshively@hotmail.com  
W -7/ PD -4 
App: 01/01/2012- Reapp: 01/01/15 
Term Exp: 01/01/2018 
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Terri Thao 
Nexus Community Partners 
2314 University Avenue, Ste. 18 
Saint Paul, MN  55106 
651-379-0505 (w) 
tthao@nexuscp.org 
W -6 / PD -2 
App.: 2/11/09- Reapp: 1/1/12, 
01/01/15 
Term Exp.: 1/1/2018 
 
Wendy Underwood 
212 Colborne Street 
Saint Paul, MN  55102 
651-206-8847 © 
wendyLunderwood@gmail.com 
W 2 /PD 9 
App: 01/22/14 
Term Exp: 01/01/17 
 
 
 
Daniel O. Ward II 
1234 Dale Street 
Saint Paul, MN  55117 
thebethelgroup@yahoo.com  
W-5 / PD-6 
App: 01/25/08-Reapp. 1/1/11, 1/1/14 
Term Exp.: 1/1/2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
***Barbara A.Wencl*** 
957 Oak View Ct. 
Saint Paul, MN  55119 
651/739-2911 (h) 
bwencl@msn.com  
W 7/PD 1 
App: 3/16/2007-Reapp. 1/1/11, 
1/01/14 
Term Exp.: 01/01/2016 
 
 
 
 
***David Wickiser*** 
354 Duke Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
651/343-7578 (c) 
651/224-8900 (w) 
wickiser@comcast.net 
W – 2 / PD-9 
App: 10/7/09-Reapp. 1/1/11, 1/1/14 
Term Exp.: 1/1/2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Staff   
Donna Drummond 
Planning Director 
1400 City Hall Annex 
25 Fourth Street W 
Saint Paul MN 55102-1623 
651/266-6556 (W) 
FAX: 651/266-6549 
donna.drummond@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 
 
 
 
 
Sonja Butler 
Planning Commission Secretary 
1400 City Hall annex 
25 Fourth street W 
Saint Paul MN 55102-1623 
651/266-6573 (w) 
FAX: 651-266-6549 
sonja.butler@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
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